

¢
SLP(C)No. 5306-5307 OF 2004
ITEM No.31

Court No. 5

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.5306-5307/2004
(From the judgement and order dated 17/12/2003 in CWP 8572/02
and CWP.8754/02 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HUKAM CHAND GUPTA & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 25/03/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr.PP Rao,Sr.Adv.
Mr.Sanjay Bansal,Adv.
Ms.Mahalakshmi Pavani,
Mr. G.K. Bansal,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr.Neeraj Kumar Jain,Adv.
Mr.Aditya Kumar Chaudhary,Adv.
Mr.Bharat Singh,Adv.
Mr.Sanjay Singh,Adv.
Mr. Ugra Shankar Pd.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the special leave petitions as well as on the prayer for interim relief. Mr.Neeraj Kr.Jain appears and takes notice on behalf of all the respondents.

In the meantime, status-quo of possession shall be maintained as far as the petitioners' land is concerned.

Counter affidavit will be filed within a period of two weeks from today. Rejoinder within one week thereafter. List the matter thereafter.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
P.S. TO REGISTRAR

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER