

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5306-5307/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 17/12/2003 in CWP No. 8572/2002 &
CWP No. 8754/2002 of HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HUKAM CHAND GUPTA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to place addl. documents on record and
prayer for interim relief)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 10200 of 2004

(With office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 19255 of 2004

(With office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 19257 of 2004

(With office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 19259 of 2004

(With office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 6673 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/09/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.K. Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Harbans Lal, Adv.

Mr. A.V. Palli, Adv.

Ms. Shubhra Singh, Adv.

Mrs. Rekha Palli, Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Sunita R. Singh, Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

-2-

For Respondent(s) Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Kumar Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

Mr. D.P. Singh, Adv.

For RR. Nos. 3 & 4 Mr. S.S. Gulati, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Ms. Kavita Wadia ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delink SLP(C)No. 10200/04.

Counter affidavit to be filed within two weeks.

In SLP Nos. 19255, 19257 and 19259/04 counter affidavit to be filed within two weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]
COURT MASTER